





Annual FinTech & Gaming Festival Of Narsee Monjee College Of Commerce & Economics (Autonomous)

To, Mr. Vishal Kumar, LWT ACADEMY

Date: 2nd February, 2024

Subject: Memorandum of Understanding

Respected Sir,

We are highly obliged that LWT Academy has agreed to be associated with NM TechFest'24, the Annual Gaming and Fintech Festival of Narsee Monjee College of Commerce and Economics .

Dev Barot Chairperson Jan.

Mr. Sunil Kadam Teacher-in-Charge Vishal Kumar

Mr. Vishal Kumar LWT Academy







Annual FinTech & Gaming Festival Of

Narsee Monjee College Of Commerce & Economics (Autonomous)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

This MoU is signed between **N.M. TechFest** herein after called the **Organizer** and **LWT Academy** hereafter called the **Partner**.

Duration:

This MoU shall be effective from the date of signing and will remain valid till 31st March, 2024.

Naming Rights:

Under the MOU the **Partner** has been pronounced as the **OFFICIAL ECOSYSTEM PARTNER** for the event.

Deliverables from NM TechFest:

- Official Ecosystem Partner for NM TechFest'24
- A specific post on our Instagram page of NM TechFest
- Database of 4000+ (NM College students + the participants of NM TechFest)
- Oral Promotion:
 - Promotion of the brand during all events (12+)
 - Closing ceremony and mention by media partners
- Logo promotion on standees across event venues
- 1 Rounds of PR message sent across whatsapp groups of college students

Deliverables from Partner:

 40 Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to be provided by LWT Academy

0

Dev Barot Chairperson Mr. Sunil Kadam Teacher-in-Charge Vishal Kumar

Mr. Vishal Kumar LWT Academy







Annual FinTech & Gaming Festival Of
Narsee Monjee College Of Commerce & Economics (Autonomous)

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The organizer reserves the right not to disclose the T&C in the MOU with any other sponsors.
- 2. The T&C and all Contents of the MOU are to be kept confidential by both the parties under any circumstances.
- 3. Disclosing the contents of the MOU to any third party will make the MOU void and the organizer will not be held liable to return or reimburse in any way to the sponsor for anything.
- 4. In the happening of an event beyond the control there will be no reduction in the deliverables confirmed by the sponsor and the organizer will not be liable to return or reimburse in any way to the sponsor for anything.
- 5. The sponsor may collect all its belongings, material and valuables by the day immediately following the day of the day the event ends. The organizer shall not be responsible for any damage to the said belongings, materials & valuables after the said date.

Dev Barot Chairperson Jan.

Mr. Sunil Kadam Teacher-in-Charge

Vishal Kumar

Mr. Vishal Kumar LWT Academy